CPT Code

W5014
W5026
W5027
W5028
W5015
W5029
W5030
W5031
W5012
W5032
W5033
W5034
W5013
W5035
W5036
W5037

W5010

W5044

W5045

W5046

W5011

W5047

W5048

W5049

W5020

W5050

W5051

W5052

W5021

W5053

W5054

W5055

W5022

1915(i) Fee Schedule Effective July 1, 2016

Service Description

Art Therapy Individual - certified
Art Therapy Individual - certified
Art Therapy Individual - licensed
Art Therapy Individual - licensed
Art Therapy Group - certified

Art Therapy Group - certified

Art Therapy Group - licensed

Art Therapy Group - licensed

Dance Therapy Individual - certified
Dance Therapy Individual - certified
Dance Therapy Individual - licensed
Dance Therapy Individual - licensed
Dance Therapy Group - certified
Dance Therapy Group - certified
Dance Therapy Group - licensed
Dance Therapy Group - licensed
Equine Assisted Therapy Individual -
certified

Equine Assisted Therapy Individual -
certified

Equine Assisted Therapy Individual -
licensed

Equine Assisted Therapy Individual -
licensed

Equine Assisted Therapy Group -
certified

Equine Assisted Therapy Group -
certified

Equine Assisted Therapy Group -
licensed

Equine Assisted Therapy Group -
licensed

Horticultural Therapy Individual -
certified

Horticultural Therapy Individual -
certified

Horticultural Therapy Individual -
licensed

Horticultural Therapy Individual -
licensed

Horticultural Therapy Group - certified
Horticultural Therapy Group - certified
Horticultural Therapy Group - licensed

Horticultural Therapy Group - licensed

Face to face caregiver peer to peer
support

Billing Unit

45-50 min
75-80 min
45-50 min
75-80 min
45-60 min
75-80 min
45-60 min
75-80 min
45-50 min
75-80 min
45-60 min
75-80 min
45-60 min
75-80 min
45-60 min
75-80 min

45-50 min
75-80 min
45-50 min
75-80 min
45-60 min
75-80 min
45-60 min
75-80 min
45-50 min
75-80 min
45-50 min
75-80 min
45-60 min
75-80 min
45-60 min
75-80 min

15 min

Rate as of July
1, 2016

$63.43
$82.47
$69.78
$91.41
$24.64
$32.04
$27.74
$36.07
$63.43
$82.47
$69.78
$91.41
$24.64
$32.04
$27.74
$36.07

$63.43
$82.47
$69.78
$91.41
$24.64
$32.04
$27.74
$36.07
$63.43
$82.47
$69.78
$91.41
$24.64
$32.04
$27.74
$36.07

$16.29

Max Daily Unit/  Place of
Service Limit Service

1 11,99
1 11,99
1 11,99
1 11,99
1 11,99
1 11,99
1 11,99
1 11,99
1 11,99
1 11,99
1 11,99
1 11,99
1 11,99
1 11,99
1 11,99
1 11,99
1 99
1 99
1 99
1 99
1 99
1 99
1 99
1 99
1 99
1 99
1 99
1 99
1 99
1 99
1 99
1 99

8/11 hrs per month |11,12,99



Collateral (telephonic) caregiver peer to

W5023 15 min $8.14 8/16 hrs per month |11,12,99
peer support
W5024 Mobile Crisis and Stabilization 15 min $26.13 12 hrs 12,99
W5025 Crisis Assessment 1 $313.54 1 12,99
W5016 Music Therapy Individual - certified 45-50 min $63.43 1 11,99
W5038 Music Therapy Individual - certified 75-80 min $82.47 1 11,99
W5039 Music Therapy Individual - licensed 45-50 min $69.78 1 11,99
W5040 Music Therapy Individual - licensed 75-80 min $91.41 1 11,99
W5017 Music Therapy Group - certified 45-60 min $24.64 1 11,99
W5041 Music Therapy Group - certified 75-80 min $32.04 1 11,99
W5042 Music Therapy Group - licensed 45-60 min $27.74 1 11,99
W5043 Music Therapy Group - licensed 75-80 min $36.07 1 11,99
W5018 Drama Therapy Individual - certified 45-50 min $63.43 1 11,99
W5056 Drama Therapy Individual - certified 75-80 min $82.47 1 11,99
W5057 Drama Therapy Individual - licensed 45-50 min $69.78 1 11,99
W5058 Drama Therapy Individual - licensed 75-80 min $91.41 1 11,99
W5019 Drama Therapy Group - certified 45-60 min $24.64 1 11,99
W5059 Drama Therapy Group - certified 75-80 min $32.04 1 11,99
W5060 Drama Therapy Group - licensed 45-60 min $27.74 1 11,99
W5061 Drama Therapy Group - licensed 75-80 min $36.07 1 11,99
W5000 Respite Care In Home/Commuinty Based |1 Hour $25.66 6/6 hrs perday 12,99
1 overnight stay- . .
W5001 Respite Care Residential/Out of Home minimurg of 12y $203.43 1/24 units per waiver 12,99
hours year

W5062 Intensive In Home Services (EBP) Weekly $253.88 1 12
W5063 Intensive In Home Services weekly $201.42 1 12

W5066 Customized Goods and Services Billed Charges $2000.00 max 99



