1915(i) Fee Schedule Effective July 1, 2016

CPT Code	Service Description	Billing Unit	Rate as of July 1, 2016	Max Daily Unit/ Service Limit	Place of Service
W5014	Art Therapy Individual - certified	45-50 min	\$63.43	1	11,99
W5026	Art Therapy Individual - certified	75-80 min	\$82.47	1	11,99
W5027	Art Therapy Individual - licensed	45-50 min	\$69.78	1	11,99
W5028	Art Therapy Individual - licensed	75-80 min	\$91.41	1	11,99
W5015	Art Therapy Group - certified	45-60 min	\$24.64	1	11,99
W5029	Art Therapy Group - certified	75-80 min	\$32.04	1	11,99
W5030	Art Therapy Group - licensed	45-60 min	\$27.74	1	11,99
W5031	Art Therapy Group - licensed	75-80 min	\$36.07	1	11,99
V5012	Dance Therapy Individual - certified	45-50 min	\$63.43	1	11,99
V5032	Dance Therapy Individual - certified	75-80 min	\$82.47	1	11,99
V5033	Dance Therapy Individual - licensed	45-60 min	\$69.78	1	11,99
V5034	Dance Therapy Individual - licensed	75-80 min	\$91.41	1	11,99
W5013	Dance Therapy Group - certified	45-60 min	\$24.64	1	11,99
V5035	Dance Therapy Group - certified	75-80 min	\$32.04	1	11,99
W5036	Dance Therapy Group - licensed	45-60 min	\$27.74	1	11,99
W5037	Dance Therapy Group - licensed	75-80 min	\$36.07	1	11,99
W5010	Equine Assisted Therapy Individual - certified	45-50 min	\$63.43	1	99
W5044	Equine Assisted Therapy Individual - certified	75-80 min	\$82.47	1	99
W5045	Equine Assisted Therapy Individual - licensed	45-50 min	\$69.78	1	99
W5046	Equine Assisted Therapy Individual - licensed	75-80 min	\$91.41	1	99
W5011	Equine Assisted Therapy Group - certified	45-60 min	\$24.64	1	99
W5047	Equine Assisted Therapy Group - certified	75-80 min	\$32.04	1	99
W5048	Equine Assisted Therapy Group - licensed	45-60 min	\$27.74	1	99
W5049	Equine Assisted Therapy Group - licensed	75-80 min	\$36.07	1	99
W5020	Horticultural Therapy Individual - certified	45-50 min	\$63.43	1	99
W5050	Horticultural Therapy Individual - certified	75-80 min	\$82.47	1	99
W5051	Horticultural Therapy Individual - licensed	45-50 min	\$69.78	1	99
W5052	Horticultural Therapy Individual - licensed	75-80 min	\$91.41	1	99
W5021	Horticultural Therapy Group - certified	45-60 min	\$24.64	1	99
W5053	Horticultural Therapy Group - certified	75-80 min	\$32.04	1	99
W5054	Horticultural Therapy Group - licensed	45-60 min	\$27.74	1	99
W5055	Horticultural Therapy Group - licensed	75-80 min	\$36.07	1	99
W5022	Face to face caregiver peer to peer support	15 min	\$16.29	8/11 hrs per month	11,12,99

W5023	Collateral (telephonic) caregiver peer to peer support	15 min	\$8.14	8/16 hrs per month	11,12,99
W5024	Mobile Crisis and Stabilization	15 min	\$26.13	12 hrs	12,99
W5025	Crisis Assessment	1	\$313.54	1	12,99
W5016	Music Therapy Individual - certified	45-50 min	\$63.43	1	11,99
W5038	Music Therapy Individual - certified	75-80 min	\$82.47	1	11,99
W5039	Music Therapy Individual - licensed	45-50 min	\$69.78	1	11,99
W5040	Music Therapy Individual - licensed	75-80 min	\$91.41	1	11,99
W5017	Music Therapy Group - certified	45-60 min	\$24.64	1	11,99
W5041	Music Therapy Group - certified	75-80 min	\$32.04	1	11,99
W5042	Music Therapy Group - licensed	45-60 min	\$27.74	1	11,99
W5043	Music Therapy Group - licensed	75-80 min	\$36.07	1	11,99
W5018	Drama Therapy Individual - certified	45-50 min	\$63.43	1	11,99
W5056	Drama Therapy Individual - certified	75-80 min	\$82.47	1	11,99
W5057	Drama Therapy Individual - licensed	45-50 min	\$69.78	1	11,99
W5058	Drama Therapy Individual - licensed	75-80 min	\$91.41	1	11,99
W5019	Drama Therapy Group - certified	45-60 min	\$24.64	1	11,99
W5059	Drama Therapy Group - certified	75-80 min	\$32.04	1	11,99
W5060	Drama Therapy Group - licensed	45-60 min	\$27.74	1	11,99
W5061	Drama Therapy Group - licensed	75-80 min	\$36.07	1	11,99
W5000	Respite Care In Home/Commuinty Based	1 Hour	\$25.66	6/6 hrs per day	12,99
W5001	Respite Care Residential/Out of Home	1 overnight stay- minimum of 12 hours	\$203.43	1/24 units per waiver year	12,99
W5062	Intensive In Home Services (EBP)	Weekly	\$253.88	1	12
W5063	Intensive In Home Services	weekly	\$201.42	1	12
W5066	Customized Goods and Services		Billed Charges	\$2000.00 max	99